sındia.com www.ecourtsındia.com www.ecoi

ww.ecourtsindia.cor

w.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21650/2012

MADHURI VERMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEV SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21898 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22428 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26419 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30587 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 16/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv. Mr.Rohit Sharma,adv. Ms. Naresh Bakshi Mr. P.N. Puri

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh Mr. Zakir Hussain

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Chandra Prakash, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In SLP(C) No.21650/12 it is reported that the respondent Nos. 11 and 19 have expired.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.65

-2-

It is further reportd that in SLP(C) No.21989/12 respondent No.14 has expired. Ld.counsel for the respective petitioners are directed to take steps to bring on record the Lrs. of respective deceased respondents. In all other cases, await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

It is submitted that Mr. Chandra Prakash proposes to appear on behalf of Union Territory, Chandigarh. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. All the served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 4.03.2013.

(Sunil Thomas)

SB

Registrar